Newsroom

September 30, 2024 1 min Press Release

Perkins Coie Recognized as a 2024 Best Place to Work by Puget Sound Business Journal

SEATTLE (**September 30, 2024**) - Perkins Coie is pleased to announce that the Seattle and Bellevue offices ranked in the *Puget Sound Business Journal's* 2024 Washington's Best Workplaces list. Perkins Coie is the only law firm represented in the extra-large company category.

"This recognition symbolizes a deep commitment to fostering a culture of excellence for our clients, as well as all our lawyers and business professionals," said <u>James Williams</u>, the managing partner of Perkins Coie's Seattle office.

The Seattle office is one of the firm's largest, with more than 800 lawyers and business professionals across the Seattle and Bellevue offices. The firm's Puget Sound lawyers counsel clients across many fields such as mergers and acquisitions, technology transactions, real estate and personal planning, litigation, intellectual property and patents, venture capital, emerging companies and startups, white-collar enforcement, fintech, and privacy and data security.

"We're proud to be recognized as a leading workplace and our proud of the meaningful impact we provide to our clients and the local communities we serve that also reflects Perkins Coie's steadfast values of diversity, inclusion, and mutual respect," said Sheree Strom Carson, the managing partner of Perkins Coie's Bellevue office.

The *Puget Sound Business Journal* surveys businesses and organizations based on anonymous employee surveys that assess various factors like workplace culture, benefits, leadership, and opportunities for growth.

Perkins Coie is a leading global law firm, dedicated to helping the world's most innovative companies solve the legal and business challenges of tomorrow. Learn about our work and values here.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

Contact



James F. Williams

Partner

JWilliams@perkinscoie.com 206.359.3543



Sheree Strom Carson

Partner

SCarson@perkinscoie.com 425.635.1422

Media inquiries